

Requested by Representative MORGAN

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2295**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete “476.520, 476.530,”.

2 In line 3, delete “476.540,”.

3 After line 19, insert:

4 “(3) To provide the services described in subsection (1) of this section, a  
5 county may contract with a fire contractor that:

6 “(a) Has received training approved by, and certification from, the De-  
7 partment of Public Safety Standards and Training; and

8 “(b) Has a contract with a 9-1-1 jurisdiction, as defined in ORS 403.105.”.

9 On page 3, delete lines 6 through 35 and insert:

10 **“SECTION 4.** ORS 478.910 is amended to read:

11 “478.910. [*A district board may, in accordance with ORS 198.510 to 198.600,*  
12 *adopt a fire prevention code.*] **In accordance with ORS 198.510 to 198.600:**

13 **“(1) A board of a rural fire protection district may adopt a fire  
14 prevention code for the rural fire protection district.**

15 **“(2) A board of county commissioners may adopt a fire prevention  
16 code for areas within the county that are outside the boundaries of  
17 rural fire protection districts.”.**

18 In line 36, delete “8” and insert “5”.

19 On page 4, line 8, delete “9” and insert “6”.

20 In line 13, delete “10” and insert “7”.

21 In line 21, delete “11” and insert “8”.

- 1 In line 24, delete “12” and insert “9”.
- 2 On page 5, line 26, delete “13” and insert “10”.
- 3 In line 41, delete “14” and insert “11”.
- 4 \_\_\_\_\_